-

JO=0Olympic Games, CHM=World Championship, GP=Grand Prix, A=World Cup, EQ=Team World Cup, CA=A grade candidacy, SA=Satellite tournaments, CHZ=Zone Championships,

;._

OF=0fficial, HC=Out of the ranking

Type
A

A

Place
San Salvador
Laupheim

Laupheim

TBD
Burgos

Burgos

Udine
Maalot

Bratislava

Bratislava

Dijon

Dijon

Country

ESA
GER

GER

FIE
ESP

ESP

ITA
ISR

SVK

SVK

FRA

FRA

OFFICIAL FIE CALENDAR

2019/2020

Epee Women Junior

Competition
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Grand Prix Bratislava
Coupe du Monde
Junior

Grand Prix Bratislava
Coupe du Monde
Junior par eq

Tournoi de la ville de
Dijon

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Start/End
2019-11-16/2019-11-17
2019-11-23/2019-11-23

2019-11-24/2019-11-24

2019-12-07/2019-12-08
2019-12-14/2019-12-14

2019-12-15/2019-12-15

2020-01-04/2020-01-05
2020-01-18/2020-01-18

2020-02-01/2020-02-01

2020-02-02/2020-02-02

2020-02-15/2020-02-15

2020-02-16/2020-02-16

Statute
Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

> > > r

> > > >

Place
Riga

Riga

San Salvador
Tokyo
Heraklion

Heraklion

Udine
Manama
Belgrade

Belgrade

Bale

Bale

Country

LAT
LAT

ESA
JPN
GRE

GRE

ITA
BRN
SRB

SRB

Sul
Sul

Competition
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Epee Men Junior

Start/End
2019-11-09/2019-11-09

2019-11-10/2019-11-10

2019-11-16/2019-11-17
2019-12-07/2019-12-08
2019-12-14/2019-12-14

2019-12-15/2019-12-15

2020-01-04/2020-01-05
2020-01-18/2020-01-19
2020-02-01/2020-02-01

2020-02-02/2020-02-02

2020-02-15/2020-02-15

2020-02-16/2020-02-16

Statute
Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial
Modified
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

> > >

Place
Londres
Guatemala City
Bucarest

Bucarest

Udine
Zagreb

Zagreb

La Havane
Bochum

Bochum

Maodling

Maodling

Country

GBR
GUA
ROU

ROU

ITA
CRO
CRO

CuB
GER

GER

AUT
AUT

Foil Women Junior

Competition
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Start/End

2019-11-02/2019-11-03
2019-11-16/2019-11-17
2019-12-07/2019-12-07

2019-12-08/2019-12-08

2020-01-04/2020-01-05
2020-01-18/2020-01-18

2020-01-19/2020-01-19

2020-01-25/2020-01-26
2020-02-01/2020-02-01

2020-02-02/2020-02-02

2020-02-15/2020-02-15

2020-02-16/2020-02-16

Statute
Modified
Initial
Initial

Initial

Modified
Initial

Initial

Modified
Initial

Initial

Initial

Modified

Supervisor



Type

> > >

Place
Londres
Guatemala City
Bangkok

Bangkok

Udine
Aix-en-Provence

Aix-en-Provence

La Havane
Leszno

Leszno

Terrassa (Barcelona)

Terrassa (Barcelona)

Country

GBR
GUA
THA

THA

ITA
FRA

FRA

CuB
POL

POL

ESP
ESP

Foil Men Junior

Competition
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Start/End
2019-11-02/2019-11-03
2019-11-16/2019-11-17
2019-12-07/2019-12-07

2019-12-08/2019-12-08

2020-01-04/2020-01-05
2020-01-18/2020-01-18

2020-01-19/2020-01-19

2020-01-25/2020-01-26
2020-02-01/2020-02-01

2020-02-02/2020-02-02

2020-02-15/2020-02-15

2020-02-16/2020-02-16

Statute
Initial
Initial
Initial

Initial

Modified
Modified

Initial

Modified
Initial

Modified

Initial

Modified

Supervisor



Type

> > > >

Place

Sochi
Tashkent

Tashkent

Sosnowiec

Sosnowiec

Budapest
Segovia

Segovia

Dormagen
Plovdiv
Alger

Alger

Country

RUS
uzB

uzB

POL

POL

HUN
ESP

ESP

GER
BUL
ALG
ALG

Sabre Women Junior

Competition
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du monde par
equipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Start/End
2019-11-02/2019-11-03
2019-11-16/2019-11-16

2019-11-17/2019-11-17

2019-12-07/2019-12-07

2019-12-08/2019-12-08

2020-01-04/2020-01-05
2020-01-18/2020-01-18

2020-01-19/2020-01-19

2020-02-01/2020-02-02
2020-02-08/2020-02-09
2020-02-15/2020-02-15

2020-02-16/2020-02-16

Statute Supervisor
Initial
Modified

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Modified
Initial
Initial

Initial



Type

> > > >

> > > >

Place

Sochi

Sochi

Teheran

Teheran

Sosnowiec
Budapest
Phoenix

Phoenix

Dormagen
Plovdiv
Dourdan

Dourdan

Country

RUS

RUS

IRI
IRI

POL
HUN
USA

USA

GER
BUL
FRA
FRA

Sabre Men Junior

Competition
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Start/End
2019-11-02/2019-11-02

2019-11-03/2019-11-03

2019-11-23/2019-11-23

2019-11-24/2019-11-24

2019-12-07/2019-12-08
2020-01-04/2020-01-05
2020-01-18/2020-01-18

2020-01-19/2020-01-19

2020-02-01/2020-02-02
2020-02-08/2020-02-09
2020-02-15/2020-02-15

2020-02-16/2020-02-16

Statute
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial
Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

Place

Tallin

Tallin

La Havane

La Havane

Doha
Barcelone

Barcelone

Budapest

Suzhou

Suzhou

Cali
Dubai

Dubai

Country

EST

EST

CuB
CuB

QAT
ESP

ESP

HUN

CHN

CHN

COL
UAE

UAE

Epee Women Senior

Competition
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Grand Prix du Qatar
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

WESTEND Grand
Prix

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Epee Grand Prix
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du monde par
équipes

Start/End
2019-11-01/2019-11-02

2019-11-03/2019-11-03

2020-01-10/2020-01-11

2020-01-12/2020-01-12

2020-01-24/2020-01-26
2020-02-07/2020-02-08

2020-02-09/2020-02-09

2020-03-06/2020-03-08

2020-03-20/2020-03-21

2020-03-22/2020-03-22

2020-05-01/2020-05-03
2020-05-15/2020-05-16

2020-05-17/2020-05-17

Statute
Initial

Initial

Modified

Modified

Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Modified

Initial

Supervisor



Type

Place
Berne

Berne

Heidenheim

Heidenheim

Doha
Vancouver

Vancouver

Budapest

Buenos Aires

Buenos Aires

Cali

Paris

Paris

Country

Sul

Sul

GER
GER

QAT
CAN

CAN

HUN

ARG

ARG

COL

FRA

FRA

Epee Men Senior

Competition
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Grand Prix du Qatar
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

WESTEND Grand
Prix

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Epee Grand Prix

Challenge SNCF
Réseau

Challenge SNCF
Réseau

Start/End
2019-11-22/2019-11-23

2019-11-24/2019-11-24

2020-01-10/2020-01-11

2020-01-12/2020-01-12

2020-01-24/2020-01-26
2020-02-07/2020-02-08

2020-02-09/2020-02-09

2020-03-06/2020-03-08

2020-03-20/2020-03-21

2020-03-22/2020-03-22

2020-05-01/2020-05-03

2020-05-15/2020-05-16

2020-05-17/2020-05-17

Statute
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

GP

GP

Place

Alger

Alger

Saint-Maur

Saint-Maur

Katowice

Katowice

Turin
TBD
TBD

Anaheim, California

Tauberbischofsheim

Tauberbischofsheim

Shanghai

Country

ALG

ALG

FRA
FRA

POL

POL

ITA
FIE
FIE

USA

GER

GER

CHN

Foil Women Senior

Competition
Coupe du monde

fleuret d'Alger by
Ooredoo

Coupe du Monde
par équipes
d'Alger by
Ooredoo

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Grand Prix
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

2020 Absolute
Fencing Gear FIE
Grand Prix
Anaheim

Reinhold-Wirth-
Cup

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Grand Prix

Start/End

2019-11-22/2019-11-23

2019-11-24/2019-11-24

2019-12-13/2019-12-14

2019-12-15/2019-12-15

2020-01-10/2020-01-11

2020-01-12/2020-01-12

2020-02-07/2020-02-09
2020-02-21/2020-02-22

2020-02-23/2020-02-23

2020-03-13/2020-03-15

2020-05-01/2020-05-02

2020-05-03/2020-05-03

2020-05-15/2020-05-17

Statute

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Modified

Initial

Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

GP

GP

Place
Bonn

Bonn

Tokyo

Tokyo

Paris

Paris

Turin
Le Caire

Le Caire

Anaheim, California

St-Petersbourg

St-Petersbourg

Shanghai

Country

GER

GER

JPN

JPN

FRA

FRA

ITA
EGY

EGY

USA

RUS

RUS

CHN

Foil Men Senior

Competition
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Grand Prix
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

2020 Absolute
Fencing Gear FIE
Grand Prix
Anaheim

Fleuret de St-
Petersbourg

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Grand Prix

Start/End
2019-11-08/2019-11-09

2019-11-10/2019-11-10

2019-12-13/2019-12-14

2019-12-15/2019-12-15

2020-01-10/2020-01-11

2020-01-12/2020-01-12

2020-02-07/2020-02-09
2020-02-21/2020-02-22

2020-02-23/2020-02-23

2020-03-13/2020-03-15

2020-05-01/2020-05-02

2020-05-03/2020-05-03

2020-05-15/2020-05-17

Statute
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Modified

Initial

Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

GP

GP

Place
Orléans

Orléans

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

TBD
Athénes

Athénes

Sint-Niklaas

Sint-Niklaas

Seoul
Tunis

Tunis

Moscow

Country

FRA
FRA

USA

USA

FIE
GRE

GRE

BEL
BEL

KOR
TUN

TUN

RUS

Sabre Women Senior

Competition
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du monde
par équipes

2020 Absolute
Fencing Gear FIE
Women's Sabre
World

2020 Absolute
Fencing Gear FIE
WC par equipe
Sabre Grand Prix
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Grand Prix
Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde
par équipes

Grand Prix

Start/End
2019-11-22/2019-11-23

2019-11-24/2019-11-24

2019-12-13/2019-12-14

2019-12-15/2019-12-15

2020-01-10/2020-01-12
2020-03-06/2020-03-07

2020-03-08/2020-03-08

2020-03-20/2020-03-21

2020-03-22/2020-03-22

2020-04-24/2020-04-26
2020-05-08/2020-05-09

2020-05-10/2020-05-10

2020-05-22/2020-05-24

Statute
Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Modified

Modified

Modified

Modified

Initial
Initial

Initial

Initial

Supervisor



Type

GP

GP

Place

Alger

Alger

TBD

Varsovie

Varsovie

Padoue

Padoue

Budapest

Budapest

Seoul
Madrid

Madrid

Moscow

Country

ALG

ALG

FIE

POL

POL

ITA

ITA

HUN

HUN

KOR
ESP

ESP

RUS

Sabre Men Senior

Competition
Coupe du monde
sabre d'Alger by
Ooredoo
Coupe du Monde par
équipes sabre d'Alger
by Ooredo
Sabre Grand Prix

Coupe du Monde
Dates TBD

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Trophée Luxardo

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Coupe du Monde

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Grand Prix
Villa de Madrid

Coupe du Monde par
équipes

Grand Prix

Start/End

2019-11-15/2019-11-16

2019-11-17/2019-11-17

2020-01-10/2020-01-12

2020-02-21/2020-02-22

2020-02-23/2020-02-23

2020-03-06/2020-03-07

2020-03-08/2020-03-08

2020-03-20/2020-03-21

2020-03-22/2020-03-22

2020-04-24/2020-04-26
2020-05-08/2020-05-09

2020-05-10/2020-05-10

2020-05-22/2020-05-24

Statute Supervisor

Initial

Modified

Initial

Modified

Modified

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial

Initial
Initial

Initial

Modified



Type

CHz

Type

CHZ

Type

CHz

Type

CHZ

CHz

Type

CHZ

Junior zonal championships

Place Country Competition Start/End
TBD @ FIE Championnats 2020-02-01/2020-02-29
Panaméricains juniors
Senior zonal championships
Place Country Competition Start/End
TBD @ FIE Championnats Asiatiques = 2020-06-01/2020-06-30
Junior world championships
Place Country Competition Start/End
Salt Lake City = USA Championnats du 2020-04-03/2020-04-11
monde juniors-cadets
Cadet world championships
Place Country Competition Start/End
Salt Lake City = USA Championnats du 2020-04-04/2020-04-10

TORUN

Place

TBD

FIE

monde juniors-cadets

POL Championnats du 2020-04-04/2020-04-12
monde juniors-cadets

Veteran world championships

Country Competition Start/End

Championnats du monde | 2020-10-01/2020-10-31
Vétérans 60-69

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor



Type
SA/EF
SA/EM
SA/FF
SA/FM
SA/EF
SA/FM
SA/EM
SA/SM
SA/FF
SA/FF
SA/FM
SA/EF
SA/EM
SA/SM
SA/EF
SA/FM
SA/SF
SA/FF
SA/EM
SA/FF
SA/FM
SA/SF
SA/EF
SA/SM

SA/SM

Place
Belgrade
Belgrade
Tashkent
Tashkent
Tashkent
Amsterdam
Tashkent
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Bratislava
Bratislava
Bratislava
Stockholm
Plovdiv
Stockholm
Bucarest
Plovdiv
Bucarest
Turku
Cancun
Cancun
Gand
Turku

Gand

Reykjavik

Country

SRB
SRB
uzB
uzB
uzB
NED
uzB
NED
NED
SVK
SVK
SVK
SWE
BUL
SWE
ROU
BUL
ROU
FIN
MEX
MEX
BEL
FIN
BEL

ISL

Competition

Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satelite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satelite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satellite

Tournoi satellite

Tournoi Satellite

Satellite tournaments

Start/End
2019-08-31/2019-09-01
2019-08-31/2019-09-01
2019-09-05/2019-09-05
2019-09-06/2019-09-06
2019-09-07/2019-09-07
2019-09-07/2019-09-07
2019-09-08/2019-09-08
2019-09-08/2019-09-08
2019-09-08/2019-09-08
2019-09-14/2019-09-15
2019-09-14/2019-09-15
2019-09-14/2019-09-15
2019-09-21/2019-09-21
2019-09-21/2019-09-22
2019-09-21/2019-09-22
2019-09-21/2019-09-21
2019-09-21/2019-09-22
2019-09-22/2019-09-22
2019-09-28/2019-09-28
2019-09-28/2019-09-29
2019-09-28/2019-09-29
2019-09-28/2019-09-29
2019-09-28/2019-09-28

2019-09-28/2019-09-29

2019-10-05/2019-10-06

Statute
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial

Initial

Supervisor



SA/SF
SA/EF
SA/EF
SA/EM
SA/EM
SA/FM
SA/FF
SA/EF
SA/EM
SA/EM
SA/SF
SA/FF
SA/EF
SA/FM
SA/EF
SA/FM
SA/FF
SA/SM
SA/EM

SA/SF

12.07.2019

Reykjavik
Oslo
Genéve
Genéve
Oslo
Copenhague
Copenhague
Split

Split
San-Jose
Antalya
Antalya
San-Jose
Zagreb
Maalot
Barcelone
Barcelone
Thilisi

Dublin

Thilisi

ISL

NOR
Sul

Sul

NOR
DEN
DEN
CRO
CRO
CRC
TUR
TUR
CRC
CRO
ISR

ESP
ESP
GEO
IRL

GEO

Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satelite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi Satelite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi Satelite
Tournoi Satelite
Tournoi Satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite
Tournoi satellite

Tournoi satellite

Satellite tournaments

2019-10-05/2019-10-06
2019-10-05/2019-10-06
2019-10-05/2019-10-06
2019-10-05/2019-10-06
2019-10-05/2019-10-06
2019-10-05/2019-10-05
2019-10-06/2019-10-06
2019-10-12/2019-10-13
2019-10-12/2019-10-13
2019-10-19/2019-10-20
2019-10-19/2019-10-20
2019-10-19/2019-10-20
2019-10-19/2019-10-20
2019-10-19/2019-10-19
2019-10-26/2019-10-27
2019-10-26/2019-10-27
2019-10-26/2019-10-27
2019-10-26/2019-10-27
2019-10-26/2019-10-27

2019-10-26/2019-10-27

Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial

Initial
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